

Sessions Case No. - 28/2021

C.N.R. No. - WBJP01-000815-2021

J.O. (WB01133)

Order No. - 03

Dated – 19.03.2021

Out of two (2) accused persons one accused person namely, Umesh Roy is produced from J/C.
Another accused person on court bail namely, Setabra Sarkar is also present.
Ld. P.P. is present.
Ld. Lawyer for the accused persons is also present.
Ld. Lawyer for the accused persons files a petition and prays for confirmation of bail for the accused person namely, Setabra Sarkar.
Perused the petition. Heard both sides. Considered.
Prayer is allowed and bail is confirmed for the accused person namely, Setabra Sarkar.
Ld. Lawyer for the accused persons files a petition and prays for bail for the accused person namely, Umesh Roy.
Subsequently Ld. Lawyer for the accused person namely, Umesh Roy not pressed the petition.
The same be kept with the record.
The case is ready for transfer.
Let the case be and the same is transferred to the Court of Ld. A.S.J, 4th Court, Jalpaiguri for disposal.
Fix :- 25.03.2021 for production, appearance and order.
Superintendent, C.C.H of Jalpaiguri is hereby directed to produce the accused person namely, Umesh Roy and other accused person is also directed to appear before the transferee court on the next date.

Dict. & Corrected
by me,

**Sessions Judge
Jalpaiguri**

**Sessions Judge
Jalpaiguri**